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This School Performance Fact Sheet is made available in compliance with the 

requirements of the Private Postsecondary Education Act of 2009. Effective January 1, 

2010. 

 

A. RATE OF SUCCESSFUL COMPLETION 

The number and percentage of students who begin the Maalot program and fully 

complete it by semester. 

 

Maalot Program (semester) 

Semester dates Number of 

students who 

began 

semester
1
 

Number of 

students 

available for 

completion
2
 

Number of 

students who 

completed
3
 

Completion 

rate
4
 

 

Fall 2011 
(Sept 2011 – 

Jan 2012) 

 

30 

 

30 

 

29 

 

96.6% 

Spring 2012 

(Feb 2012- 

June 2012) 

 

26 

 

26 

 

25 

 

96.2% 

Summer 2012 
(July 2012- 

August 2012) 

 

26 

 

26 

 

26 

 

100% 

 

B. EXAM PASS RATE 

This program does not prepare students for licensing exams. 

                                                           
1
 “Number of students who began semester” is the number of students who registered for between one and 

seven courses for that semester. 
2
 “Number of students available for completion” is the number of students who began the semester minus 

the number of students “unavailable for completion”, which means those students who have died, been 

incarcerated, or called to active military duty. 
3
 “Number of students who completed” is the number of students who passed all the courses for which they 

registered with a grade of C- or above. 
4
 “Completion Rate” is the number of students who completed the semester divided by the number of 

students available for completion. 



 

 

C. RATE OF EMPLOYMENT 

This program offers coursework (credits) to be used towards a Bachelor’s Degree in 

Liberal Arts and as such does not prepare students for specific employment or 

occupation. 

 

D. SALARY AND WAGE INFORMATION 

This program does not prepare students for specific employment or occupation and as 

such cannot provide salary or wage information. 

 

E. NOTICE CONCERNING TRANSFERABILITY OF CREDITS EARNED 

AT MAALOT LOS ANGELES. 

All credits earned from Maalot are certified by the National College Credit 

Recommendation Service (NCCRS formerly known as PONSI) and will be applied 

towards a degree at Thomas Edison State College of New Jersey. In the event that a 

student wishes to transfer to a different school, the student would need to verify if that 

school accepts NCCRS credits.  While many schools do, it is not universal and needs 

to be confirmed with the individual school.  In general, when students transfer from 

one school to another, it is the prerogative of the admitting school to review prior 

credits and grant only those from courses they deem comparable to their own course 

offerings. 


